per as "copy laws," shall be allowed sixty dollars for such publication, upon filing with the secretary of state satisfactory proof, by affidavit, that such laws have been published as provided in this section, which amount shall be paid out of the general fund of the state treasury.

This act shall take effect and be in Section 2. force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1882.

[No. 292, A.]

[Published April 7, 1882.]

CHAPTER 303.

AN ACT to provide for life certificates for teachers in certain CARCA.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Whenever any teacher of a public Life certifischool in this state shall have successfully taught in cates. the state for the term of twenty-one years, and shall hold at the expiration of such term of service a county certificate in force of the first or second grade, or a limited state certificate, such teacher may present the certificate thus held and in force to the state superintendent for the purpose of having the same countersigned and made a life certificate as hereinafter

provided.

Section 2. Upon presentation to him of any cer- state superintificate, as provided in section 1 of this act, accompatential grant certificate, as provided in section 1 of this act, accompatential grant certificate, as provided in section 1 of this act, accompatential grant certificate, as provided in section 1 of this act, accompatential grant certificates are accompatential grant g nied by such evidence as he may require as to moral cates. character, and of the completion of the term of service hereinbefore mentioned, the state superintendent may attach his signature thereto, with the statement that the person therein named has furnished him with satisfactory evidence of good moral character, and of having taught successfully for the period of twenty-one years. And thereupon and thereafter such certificate so held and countersigned shall have the force and effect of a life certificate, and entitle the person holding the same to teach in any of the public schools of the state during the life of the person named in such certificate, unless the same shall be annulled for cause by the state superintendent in the manner provided by law for annulling or revoking state certificates.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 30, 1852.